SAINIK SCHOOL SAMBALPUR

FEES & OTHER CHARGES FOR NEW ADMISSION FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

Particulars		Class-VI (New Admission)		
		(GEN / DEF)	(SC / ST)	
Tuition Fees		₹ 96,631	₹ 96,631	
Misc. Charges & Clothing		₹ 10,000	₹ 10,000	
Diet Charges		₹ 29,968	₹ 29,968	
Pocket Money		₹ 1,500	₹ 1,500	
Incidental Charges		₹ 1,500	₹ 1,500	
Caution Money (Refundable)		₹ 3,000	₹ 1,500	
	Total	₹ 1,42,599	₹ 1,41,099	

- There will be 10% hike on tuition fee every year as per direction of Sainik school society and in case order received for hike in Tuition Fee.
- Breakup of Misc. Charges: *
- In addition to the above the following advance payments are required to pay initially at the time of reporting. However, actual expenditure against these will only be charges to the cadets based on the demands/issue/requirements.

Particulars		
Stationery Charges		
Text Book		
Note Book		
Clothing		
Extra Clothing		
Any Other		

^{*} The Cadets are to purchase the same separately.

If Fee paid in One Installment: -

Particulars	VI (GEN / DEF)	VI (SC / ST)
To be paid at the time of admission	₹ 1,42,599	₹ 1,41,099

If Fee paid in Two Installment: -

To be paid at the time of admission	₹ 99,631	₹ 98,131
To be paid before 15 Oct 2023	₹ 42,968	₹ 42,968

NOTE:

- Parents are to note that they will have to pay Full Fee as mentioned above irrespective of their income status and Scholarship if any received based on their income duly verified will be adjusted for the next year.
- Late payment charges will be imposed on late payment of half yearly fee/dues by due ii) date @ Rs.20/- per day from the last date given. The school account details were mentioned below: -

a. Name of the A/c Holder

: PRINCIPAL, SAINIK SCHOOL SAMBALPUR

b. Current A/c No

:39440780965

c. Bank Name

: STATE BANK OF INDIA

d. Branch

: GOSHALA (17963)

e. IFS Code

: SBIN0017963

- In case the parent wants to withdraw his son on any account he must give a notice of withdrawal in writing to the Principal, at least two months before the commencement of the next term i.e. on or before 31 Jan of the same year. Failure to give this notice will entail forfeiture of caution money. Once opted for withdrawal no permission will be granted for rejoining.
- If a child withdrawn by the parent voluntarily at any time during the term, the charged up to the end of that academic session.
- School Fees will be increased by 10% every year as per the standing directives of Board of Governors, Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence. Diete Raiges and Misc. charges will be recovered from Cadets as per actuals.

Sainik School Sambalpur, Odisha

सैनिक स्कूल सम्बलपुर, ओडिशा